Notice of Publication of the "Unipres CSR Report 2020"

Company name: Unipres Corporation Representative: Nobuya Uranishi, President and Representative Director Securities code: 5949 (Tokyo Stock Exchange, First Section) Contact: Shigeto Ito, Senior Vice President Tel. +81-45-470-8755 Website: https://www.unipres.co.jp/

Unipres Corporation (headquartered in Yokohama, Kanagawa Prefecture, Japan; Mr. Masanobu Yoshizawa, President and Representative Director) has published "Unipres CSR Report 2020," which sets forth the approaches to fulfillment of corporate social responsibility (CSR) in the Unipres Group.

We produced "Unipres CSR Report 2020" for the purpose of presenting approaches to and issues in the CSR activities of the Unipres Group, and clearly conveying them to all of our stakeholders. The report introduces activities mainly during fiscal 2019 (from April 1, 2019 to March 31, 2020) in each stakeholder category. We have also newly set medium- and long-term CSR targets for fiscal 2030. Although there are also some respects in which our CSR-related approaches are still insufficient, we are committed to continued promotion of activities through dialogue with our stakeholders.

- [Main contents of "Unipres CSR Report 2020"]
- Corporate Profile
- Top Message
- CSR Management

(Materiality / Main Targets and Results of CSR Initiatives in FY2019 / Medium- and Long-term CSR Targets / Initiatives to Reach the Medium- and Long-term Targets / Stakeholder Engagement / Corporate Governance)

- Social Responsibility Report
- (Customers / Shareholders and Investors / Suppliers / Employees / Local Communities)
- Environmental Report
- Supplementary Materials (Employee Data / Safety and Health Data / Environmental Data / Comparative Table with GRI Standard)

Please note that, out of concern for the environment, we did not prepare a paper version of the "Unipres CSR Report 2019," which is available for viewing only in the form of PDF data on our website (on the page posting the report: <u>https://www.unipres.co.jp/en/csr/report</u>).

Contact for inquires: Corporate Communication & IR Group, General Administration Department (+81-(0)45-470-8755)